

N R AGARWAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
CIN: L22210MH1993PLC133365						
Regd. Office: 502A/501B, Fortune Terraces, Opp. Citi Mall, New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400053						
Website: www.nrail.com Tel No: 022 67317500 Fax No: 2673 0227/2673 6953 Email: admin@nrail.com						
Audited Financial Results For the Quarter and Year Ended 31.03.2024						
STANDALONE RESULTS : [Rs. in Lakhs Except EPS]						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	24,981.18	33,799.76	38,868.32	130,260.34	177,849.74
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,093.89	3,885.45	2,523.31	13,763.22	14,774.38
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,093.89	3,885.45	2,523.31	13,763.22	14,774.38
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,566.31	3,143.28	1,988.27	12,546.29	9,930.35
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,457.63	3,151.41	1,983.47	12,465.87	9,958.29
6	Paid up equity share capital: (Face value of Rs. 10/-each)	1,701.91	1,701.91	1,701.91	1,701.91	1,701.91
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	1,701.91	-	-	74,327.18	61,861.35
8	Earning Per Share (EPS) (before Extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each - not annualised):					
	(a) Basic	9.20	18.47	11.68	73.72	58.35
	(b) Diluted	9.20	18.47	11.68	73.72	58.35
9	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each)-not annualised :					
	(a) Basic	9.20	18.47	11.68	73.72	58.35
	(b) diluted	9.20	18.47	11.68	73.72	58.35

Notes:

- The above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27.05.2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on BSE @www.bseindia.com, NSE @www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website @www.nrail.com

By order of the Board
For N R Agarwal Industries Limited
Sd/-
R N Agarwal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00176440

Place : Mumbai
Date : 27.05.2024

KANPUR PLASTIPACK LTD				
CIN : L25209UP1971PLC003444				
Providing Solutions for Industrial Bulk Packaging				
Regd. Office : D-19-20, Panki Industrial Area, Kanpur - 208022 Ph: +91 512 269113-6 Email: secretary@kanplas.com website : www.kanplas.com				
EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED 31 st MARCH, 2024				
(₹ in Lacs)				
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024 Audited	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Year Ended 31.03.2024 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	15,822.31	11,289.95	50,886.62
2.	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax	368.61	481.66	152.34
3.	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax	325.57	726.26	80.72
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary Items)	325.57	726.26	80.72
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	351.44	717.53	103.76
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,147.38	2,147.38	2,147.38
7.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	15,852.00
8.	Earning per Share (before / after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/-each) (not annualised)			
	Basic-	1.52	3.38	0.38
	Diluted-	1.52	3.38	0.38

Key Standalone Financial Information for the above mentioned periods

1.	Total Income from operations (net)	15523.06	11240.90	50410.69
2.	Profit Before Tax	299.35	489.66	102.65
3.	Profit After Tax	259.16	734.26	35.68

Notes:

- The above results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 28.05.2024 which were audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The figures of previous period/year have been re-grouped/ re-arranged and /or recast wherever found necessary.
- The above is the extracts of the detailed format of audited quarterly financial results as filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Quarterly/Year to date Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the company's website www.kanplas.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
(Manoj Agarwal)
Chairman cum Managing Director

Place : Kanpur
Dated : 28.05.2024

KOKAN MERCANTILE CO-OP BANK LIMITED Multi State Bank Since 1973							
Registered Office: 1st Floor, Harbour Crest, Mazgaon T.T. Mumbai 400010. Phone : 23723753, 23729969, 23729970, 23729971, 23734202, 23734311. Fax: 23748589 W: www.kokanbank.net							
SALE NOTICE							
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and to the Borrowers, Mortgagees & Sureties in particular by the Authorised Officer that the under mentioned property mortgaged to Kokan Mercantile Co-operative Bank Limited has taken possession on 21.03.2023 under the provision of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 will be sold by tender cum public auction as mentioned below for recovery of secured debt amounting to Rs.22,10,112/- as on 28.05.2024 towards loan account no.5071/13191 of Mr.Nasir Ali Sayyed Ali Shaikh7 @ 14.50% p.a. as detailed below:							
The property will be sold without furniture and fixtures on "as is where is and as is what is" basis/condition.							
Sr. No.	Name	Description of property	Status of the property	Reserve Price	E.M.D. (in Rs.)	Inspection date and time	Sale date and time
1.	Mr.Nasir Ali Sayyed Ali Shaikh - Borrower	Flat no.201,Casa Marina Apartments, Nisarg CHSL, Plot No.A- 230, Sector -19,adm. area 335 sq.ft. (built up) Kopar Khairane Navi Mumbai.	Physical possession with the bank.	13,00,000/-	1,30,000/-	11.06.2024 from 11a.m. to 4.00 p.m.	21.06.2024 at 11 a.m.
2.	Mr.Vijay Brijmohan Dhariya - Surety						
3.	Mr.Ateeq Bashir Shaikh - Surety						
4.	Mrs.Sumaiya Nasir Ali Shaikh- Surety						
5.	Mrs.Yasmeen Sayyed Ali Shaikh -Mortgagor & Surety						

Intending buyers may inspect the property on the date and time as mentioned above. The particulars in respect of the immovable secured property specified hereinabove have been stated to the best of the information and knowledge of the undersigned who shall however not be responsible for any error, misstatement or omission in the said particulars.

Terms and Conditions of public auction :-

- Sale is strictly subject to the terms and conditions mentioned hereunder.
- The property will be sold without furniture and fixtures on "As is where is and "As is what is" condition.
- The property under auction can be inspected on the date & time specified above. For any queries with regards to the inspection of property or submission of tenders kindly contact the Authorised Officer -Kokan Mercantile Co-op Bank Ltd, 1st floor Harbour Crest,Mazgaon T.T., Mumbai -400010. Phone : 9820547700/9820464264.
- The interested buyers may send their offers for the above property in a sealed cover along with the Demand Draft of earnest money deposit (EMD) at the Office of the Authorised Officer, Kokan Mer. Co-op Bank Limited, 1st floor Harbour Crest Mazgaon, T.T.Mumbai -400010, on or before 18.06.2024 The sealed cover will be opened by the Authorised Officer at 1st floor, Harbour Crest,Mazgaon,Mumbai -400010 in the presence of available intending bidders, Borrowers, Mortgagees & Sureties on 21.06.2024 at 11 a.m. the time of sale.
- Offers or conditional offers that are not filled up or offers not accompanied by the EMD or offers received after the above date and time prescribed herein will not be considered/treated as valid offers and accordingly shall be rejected. The earnest money deposit shall not carry any interest.
- Along with offer document, interested intending bidder shall also attach a copy of the KYC Document (Pan Card, & Address Proof).
- In no eventuality the property will be sold below the reserve price.
- Property shall be sold to the highest bidder/offerer subject to acceptance of the bid by the secured creditor i.e. Kokan Mer.Co-op Bank Ltd. However the undersigned has the absolute discretion to allow inter-se-bidding if deemed necessary which will take place at the said place, date and time.
- The Auction/Inter Se Biddings will also take place at the same place when the intending bidder may remain present and submit their offers directly and revise their offers upwards.
- All dues and outgoings i.e. Municipal Taxes, Maintenance/Society Charges, Electricity and water taxes or any other dues including all overdue in respect of the said property shall be paid by the successful bidder/purchaser.
- The successful bidder/purchaser shall have to pay 25% of the purchase amount (after adjusting the E.M.D. already paid) immediately within 2 working days from the acceptance of the offer by the Authorised Officer in respect of the sale failing which the earnest money deposit will be forfeited.
- The balance 75% of the Sale price shall have to be paid within 15 days of conveying the confirmation of the sale to the successful Purchaser by the Authorised Officer. In the event of the default in payment of the balance 75% of the sale price or any part thereof within the prescribed period, the amount deposited shall be forfeited and the secured creditor will be at liberty to sell the property once again and the defaulting Purchaser shall forfeit all claims to the property or to any part of the sum already paid towards the purchase thereof.
- Sale is subjected to confirmation by the Secured Creditor.
- The immovable property described herein above shall remain and be at the sole risk of the successful purchaser in all respects including loss or damage by fire or theft or other accidents and other risk from the date of the confirmation of the sale by the undersigned Authorised Officer. The successful bidder shall not be entitled to annul the sale on any ground of whatsoever nature.
- Any Statutory & Other dues payable including society dues if any and dues on the property shall be borne by the Purchaser and all expenses relating to Stamp Duty, Registration Charges, Transfer charges and any other expenses and charges in respect of the registration of the Sale Certificate for the above referred property shall be borne by the successful bidder.
- No persons other than the Intending bidders/offers themselves or their duly Authorised representative shall be allowed to participate in the auction/sale proceedings.
- In case all the dues together with all cost, charges and expenses incurred by the Secured Creditor are tendered by the above named borrower/co-borrower till one working day prior to the date of auction then the property will not be sold and all the bids received from the respective bidders shall be returned to them without any liability/claim against Kokan Mer.Co-op Bank Limited.

STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER rule 8 & 9 (1) OF SARFAESI ACT 2002

The borrower, mortgagor and Sureties are hereby notified up to the aforesaid sum outstanding up to date and ancillary expenses from 15 days from today failing which the property will be put up for sale/sold and balance dues if any will be recovered with interest and cost

Place : MUMBAI
DATE : 29.05.2024

Authorised Officer
s/d
Kokan Mer.Co-op Bank Limited

SLESHA COMMERCIAL LIMITED				
CIN: L74140MH1985PLC266173				
Reg. Off: Office B Wing, 12th Floor, Parinee Crescenzo Kautilya Bhawan-2, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex Mumbai 400051				
Tel: 022 - 25162488 Email-Id: roc.shivamtechno@gmail.com Website: www.shivamtechnoprojects.com				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024				
(Rs in Lakhs except Earning/(loss) per share)				
Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2024		Quarter ended 31.03.2023	
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	0.600	11.983	10.857	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(1.949)	1.257	3.320	
3 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(1.949)	1.257	3.320	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(2.342)	0.864	2.457	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(2.342)	0.864	2.457	
6 Equity Share Capital	304.900	304.900	304.900	
7 Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	
8 Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic & Diluted#	(0.077)	0.028	0.081	

Not annualised for the quarter

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.nseindia.com and the Company's website www.shivamtechnoprojects.com
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 27th May, 2024.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For Slesha Commercial Limited
Sd/-
Babulal Kharwad
Managing Director
DIN: 08005282

Place: Mumbai
Date: 27th May, 2024

IFB AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
CIN : L01409WB1982PLC034590						
Regd. Office: Plot No.IND - 5, Sector-I East Kolkata Township, Kolkata 700107						
E-mail : compliance@ifbagro.in www.ifbagro.in Ph : 033 3984 9652 Website : www.ifbagro.in						
STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED PROFIT AND LOSS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024						
(Rs. in lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended			Year Ended	
		31 March 2024*	31 December 2023	31 March 2023*	31 March 2024	31 March 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	33119	36077	32569	137968	157084
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(524)	(788)	1618	(1499)	6779
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period	(283)	(505)	1016	(808)	4913
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income)	668	(450)	1106	438	4721
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	937	937	937	937	937
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(3.02)	(5.39)	10.85	(8.62)	52.45

Notes:

- The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the year to date published figures upto the nine months ended 31 December 2023 and 31 December 2022 respectively, which were subjected to limited review.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated unaudited three months and audited year ended financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.ifbagro.in

By order of the Board
Bip Kumar Banerjee
Executive Vice Chairman
DIN 00336225

Place: Kolkata
Date : 28 May 2024

HINDUSTHAN NATIONAL GLASS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
CIN : L26109WB1946PLC013294						
Regd. Office : 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata - 700 001; Phone : 033-22543100; Fax : 033-22543130						
E-mail: cosec@hngil.com; Website: www.hngil.com (₹ in Lakhs) except EPS data						
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024						
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	62,184	61,743	66,147	2,55,235	2,45,735
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	6,716	4,468	1,916	26,407	(23,290)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(3,321)	4,457	1,873	16,337	(23,332)
4	Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(3,055)	4,434	1,460	16,534	(23,426)
5	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 2/-)	1,791	1,791	1,791	1,791	1,791
6	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	(85,020)	(1,01,554)
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (not annualised for quarterly and half yearly figures)	(3.71)	4.98	2.09	18.24	(26.05)

Notes:

- The above financial results has been reviewed by the Audit Committee on May 28, 2024 and approved in the meeting of Directors chaired by Resolution Professional on May 28, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and Annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com, www.cse-india.com and is also available on Company's website i.e. www.hngil.com
- Previous periods' figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

Taken on Records
Girish Siriram Juneja
(Resolution Professional)
Place : Mumbai
Date : May 28, 2024

SHARDUL SECURITIES LIMITED									
Corporate Identification Number (CIN): L50100MH1985PLC036937									
Registered Office: G-12, Tulsiani Chambers, 212, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021;									
Tel. No. : +91 22 46032806 / 22-46032807;									
Email id: investors@shardul.com; Website: www.shardulsecurities.com;									
Contact Person: Daya Bhalia, Executive Director and Company Secretary									
Recommendations of the Committee of Independent Directors ("IDC") of Shardul Securities Limited ("Company"), on the Delisting Offer made by A To Z Broking Services LLP ("Promoter Acquirer 1"), Rajesh Dhanraj Chaturvedi ("Promoter Acquirer 2"), Gagan Dhanraj Chaturvedi ("Promoter Acquirer 3") and Brijesh Devesh Chaturvedi ("Promoter Acquirer 4") (hereinafter "Promoter Acquirer 1", "Promoter Acquirer 2", "Promoter Acquirer 3" and "Promoter Acquirer 4" collectively referred to as "Promoter Acquirers"), along with other member of the Promoter Group ("Delisting Offer"), to the public shareholders of the Company under Regulation 28 and other applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021, as amended ("SEBI Delisting Regulations").									
1. Date of meeting of IDC	May 28, 2024								
2. Name of the Company	Shardul Securities Limited								
3. Details of the Delisting Offer pertaining to the Company	Voluntary Delisting Offer made by the Promoter Acquirers, to acquire 44,02,626 Equity shares representing 25.16% of the paid-up equity share capital of the Company from the Public Shareholders and consequently, voluntarily delist equity shares of the Company from the only stock exchange where the shares of the Company are presently listed i.e., BSE Limited ("BSE") pursuant to the SEBI Delisting Regulations. Floor Price: ₹ 150.15/- per Equity Share Indicative Price: ₹ 155/- per Equity Share Methodology for Delisting: Through Reverse Book Building process Initial Public Announcement dated December 15, 2023 ("IPA") Detailed Public Announcement dated May 20, 2024 ("DPA") Letter of Offer dated May 21, 2024 ("LOF") has been issued by Saffron Capital Advisors Private Limited, Manager to the Delisting Offer, on behalf of the Promoter Acquirers.								
4. Name of the Acquirer and PAC with the acquirer	A To Z Broking Services LLP ("Promoter Acquirer 1"), Rajesh Dhanraj Chaturvedi ("Promoter Acquirer 2"), Gagan Dhanraj Chaturvedi ("Promoter Acquirer 3") and Brijesh Devesh Chaturvedi ("Promoter Acquirer 4") There are no PAC(s) with the Promoter Acquirers for the purpose of Offer.								
5. Name of the Manager to the Offer	Saffron Capital Advisors Private Limited 605, Sixth Floor, Centre Point, J. B. Nagar, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059, India Tel. No.: +91 22 49730394; Email id: delistings@saffronadvisors.com Website: www.saffronadvisors.com Investor grievance: investor.grievance@saffronadvisors.com SEBI Registration Number: IMM 000011211 Contact Person: Saurabh Gaikwad/ Satej Darte								
6. Members of the Committee of Independent Directors	<table border="1"> <tr> <th>Name of the Independent Directors</th> <th>Position in Committee</th> </tr> <tr> <td>Devesh Vasavada</td> <td>Chairperson and Member</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Charul Abuwala</td> <td>Member</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Lalit Shah</td> <td>Member</td> </tr> </table>	Name of the Independent Directors	Position in Committee	Devesh Vasavada	Chairperson and Member	Charul Abuwala	Member	Lalit Shah	Member
Name of the Independent Directors	Position in Committee								
Devesh Vasavada	Chairperson and Member								
Charul Abuwala	Member								
Lalit Shah	Member								
7. IDC Member's relationship with the Company (Director, Equity shares owned, any other contract / relationship), if any	a. The IDC Chairperson and Members are the Non-Executive and Independent Directors of the Company. b. None of the Members of IDC holds any equity shares or other securities of the Company. c. None of the IDC member have any contracts/relationship with the Company, except the directorship as above.								
8. Trading in the Equity shares/ other securities of the Company by IDC Members	The IDC Chairperson and Member have not traded in any of the Equity Shares/ other securities of the Company; (i) during the 12 (twelve) months period preceding the date of the IPA and; (ii) during the period between the date of the IPA and the date of this recommendation.								
9. IDC Member's relationship with the acquirer (Director, Equity shares owned any other contracts/relationship), if any.	None of the IDC Members have any contracts/relationship with the Promoter Acquirers or other Member of Promoters and Promoter Group of the Company.								
10. Trading in the Equity shares/ other securities of the acquirer by IDC Members	Not Applicable								
11. Recommendation on the delisting offer, as to whether the offer, is fair and reasonable	Based on the review of the IPA, DPA and LOF (as defined above) issued by Manager to the Offer, on behalf of Promoter Acquirers and the valuation report of the Equity Shares issued by Kalyanaram Bhaskar, Registered Valuer (Reg. No. IBBV/RV/06/2020/12959), the Members of the IDC believe that the Delisting Offer is in accordance with the SEBI Delisting Regulations and to that extent, is fair and reasonable.								
12. Summary of reasons for recommendation	The IDC reviewed the following: a. Initial Public Announcement dated December 15, 2023; b. Valuation report dated January 03, 2024 c. Detailed Public Announcement dated May 20, 2024 and published on May 21, 2024 and; d. Letter of Offer dated May 21, 2024 Based on the review of the IPA, DPA and LOF issued by the Manager to the Offer on behalf of the Promoter Acquirers, the IDC Chairperson and Member have considered the following reasons for making recommendations in paragraph 11 above: (i) The proposed delisting would enable the promoter and members of the promoter group to obtain full ownership of the Company, which in turn will provide enhanced operational flexibility. As the Company will no longer remain listed, there will be reduction in dedicated management time to comply with the requirements associated with continued listing of equity shares, which can be refocused to its business. (ii) The delisting proposal will enhance the Company's operational, financial and strategic flexibility including but not limited to corporate restructurings, acquisitions, exploring new financing structures, including financial support from the promoter/promoter group. (iii) The delisting proposal is in the interest of the public shareholders as it will provide them an opportunity to exit from the Company at a price determined in accordance with the Delisting Regulations, providing immediate liquidity given the heightened market volatility. (iv) It is believed that instead of subjecting the Public Shareholders to uncertainties, it would be fair to provide them an exit opportunity through a delisting offer. Thus, the proposed delisting is in the interest of the Public Shareholders as it will provide them an opportunity to exit from the Company at a price determined in compliance with the Delisting Regulations; The IDC Chairperson and Member, however, suggest that Public Shareholders of the Company should independently evaluate this Delisting Offer, market performance of the Company scrip, the performance of the Company and take informed decisions in respect of this Delisting Offer. This statement of recommendations will be available on the website of the Company at www.shardulsecurities.com								
13. Disclosure of voting pattern	The recommendations were unanimously approved by the IDC Chairperson and Member.								
14. Details of Independent Advisors, if any.	None								
15. Any other matter to be highlighted	None								

To the best of our knowledge and belief, after making proper enquiry, the information contained in or accompanying this statement is, in all material respect, true and correct and not misleading, whether by omission of any information or otherwise, and includes all the information required to be disclosed by the Company under the SEBI Delisting Regulations.

For and on behalf of Committee of Independent Directors of
Shardul Securities Limited
Sd/-
Devesh Vasavada
Chairperson
DIN: 00273128

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 28, 2024

रिकार्ड गर्मी पड़ी तो सब्जियों की कीमतें भी चढ़ी

संजीव मुखर्जी
नई दिल्ली, 28 मई

देश में जारी लोक सभा चुनाव में खाद्य महंगाई चर्चा का विषय बनकर उभरी है। देश के कुछ इलाकों में प्रतिकूल मौसम के साथ लंबे समय तक जारी लू और मॉनसून के बाद कम बारिश के कारण 2024 में प्रमुख सब्जियों की आपूर्ति बाधित हुई है। हालांकि पिछले साल की तुलना में सप्ताह के हिसाब से कीमतों में कुछ कमी आई है, लेकिन ज्यादातर सब्जियों की कीमत में तेज बढ़ोतरी हुई है।

सब्जियों की कीमत में मार्च 2024 के बाद से हुई बढ़ोतरी में आलू की कीमत में तेजी उल्लेखनीय है।

कारोबारियों का कहना है कि कुछ फसलें खराब होने के कारण उत्पादन कम हुआ है। साथ ही भंडारण की लागत और दुलाई की लागत भी बढ़ी है। इसकी वजह से इस समय आलू की कीमत बढ़ रही है।

सब्जियों की कीमत अधिक होने के कारण आने वाले महीनों में खाद्य महंगाई बढ़ी हुई रह सकती है। 'क्वांटिटी रिसर्च' ने एक नोट में लिखा है, 'गुजरात और राजस्थान जैसे कुछ इलाकों में 9 से 12 दिन तक लू के झोंके चले हैं, जो सामान्य से ऊपर है। पिछले कुछ सप्ताह में देश के कई इलाकों में लू का असर पड़ा है। इसकी वजह से सब्जियों, फल, दूध, दलहन व अन्य खाद्य पदार्थों की कीमत पर दबाव पड़ा है। हालांकि मई 2024 में लू के कारण

■ गुजरात और राजस्थान जैसे कुछ इलाकों में 9 से 12 दिन तक गर्म हवा के झोंके चले हैं, जो सामान्य से ऊपर

■ सब्जियों में कीमत में मार्च 2024 के बाद से हुई बढ़ोतरी में आलू की कीमत में तेजी उल्लेखनीय

कीमतों पर पड़ने वाला दबाव पिछले वर्षों की तुलना में औसतन कम है। हमारा अनुमान है कि लू की गंभीरता के कारण खराब होने वाली वस्तुओं की महंगाई दर 200 आधार अंक तक और खुदरा मूल्य पर आधारित महंगाई दर 25 से 30 आधार अंक तक बढ़ सकती है।

आगे चलकर दक्षिण पश्चिमी मॉनसून यह

तय करेगा कि आने वाले महीनों में सब्जियों की कीमत कितनी रहेगी। अगर शुरुआती मॉनसून बेहतर रहता है तो इससे आपूर्ति बढ़ाने में मदद मिलेगी और कीमत कम होगी, लेकिन अगर लंबे समय तक सूखे की स्थिति बनी रहती है तो फसलें खराब होने के कारण सब्जियों की कीमत बढ़ेगी। भारत के मामले में यह बिल्कुल सही है क्योंकि ताजे फलों व सब्जियों के लिए यहां भंडारण व दुलाई संबंधी बुनियादी ढांचा उत्पादन की तुलना में अपर्याप्त है।

कार्डसिल ऑन एनर्जी, एनवायरमेंट एंड वाटर (सीईईडब्ल्यू) के सीनियर प्रोग्राम लीड डॉ. विश्वास चित्तले ने एक नोट में सुझाव दिया है कि लू को लेकर तैयारी करनी होगी, जिससे इसके असर को कम किया जा सके।

आजादपुर मंडी में सब्जियों के भाव (रुपये प्रति क्विंटल)

सब्जी	27 मई, 2023	25 मार्च 2024	27 मई 2024	बदलाव* % प्रतिशत	बदलाव # प्रतिशत
प्याज	1,031	1,469	1,625	57.6	10.6
टमाटर	451	2,181	2,060	356.8	-5.5
आलू	905	936	1,527	68.7	63.1
लौकी	650	2,100	1,500	130.8	-28.6
परवल	2,750	3,150	800	-70.9	-74.6
बैंगन	960	1817	1,150	19.8	-36.7
टिंडा	1,400	2,000	1,150	-17.9	-42.5
करेला	900	4,250	1,700	88.9	-60.0
पालक	1,100	700	800	-27.3	14.3
भिंडी	1,300	4,500	2,200	69.2	-51.1

* मई 27, 2023 और मई 27, 2024 के बीच प्रतिशत बदलाव
मार्च 25, 2024 और मई 27, 2024 के बीच प्रतिशत में बदलाव
स्रोत: एग्रीमार्केट डॉट जीओवी डॉट इन



नौकरियों की स्थिति सुधरी

शिवा राजौरा
नई दिल्ली, 28 मई

केंद्र सरकार के ताजा आंकड़ों के मुताबिक वित्त वर्ष 2023 की सितंबर तिमाही में 9 प्रमुख गैर कृषि क्षेत्रों में पिछली तिमाही की तुलना में नई नौकरियों के सृजन में सुधार हुआ है। हालांकि ओमीक्रॉन प्रभावित वित्त वर्ष 2022 की मार्च तिमाही की तुलना में नई नौकरियों का सृजन अभी भी कम है।

श्रम ब्यूरो ने करीब 20 महीने के अंतराल के बाद मंगलवार को वित्त वर्ष 2023 की पहली और दूसरी तिमाही के पांचवें व छठे दौर के तिमाही रोजगार सर्वे (क्यूईएस) के परिणाम जारी किए हैं। ओमीक्रॉन प्रभावित तिमाही (वित्त वर्ष 2022 की चौथी तिमाही) के दौरान इन 9 गैर कृषि क्षेत्रों में नई नौकरियों का सृजन गिरकर 3,50,299 रह गया था, जो वित्त वर्ष 2022 की तीसरी तिमाही में 3,90,116 था। इसके बाद नई नौकरियों की संख्या वित्त वर्ष 2023 की पहली तिमाही में और घटकर 49,197 पर आ गई थी, उसके बाद वित्त वर्ष 2023 की दूसरी तिमाही में यह सुधरकर 2,82,024 पर पहुंची।

इस तरह से वित्त वर्ष 2023 की पहली छमाही (अप्रैल-सितंबर) के दौरान नई नौकरियों की संख्या आधे से ज्यादा घटकर 3,32,221 रह गई, जो वित्त वर्ष 2022 की पहली छमाही में 7,40,415 थी। इसके पहले के क्यूईएस के आंकड़े वित्त वर्ष 2022 की चौथी तिमाही के थे, जो सितंबर 2022 में जारी हुए। सर्वे में शामिल 9 गैर कृषि क्षेत्रों में विनिर्माण, निर्माण, ट्रेड, ट्रांसपोर्ट, शिक्षा, स्वास्थ्य, होटल और रेस्टोरेंट, सूचना तकनीक, बिजनेस प्रॉसेस आउटसोर्सिंग (बीपीओ) और वित्तीय सेवाएं शामिल हैं। आंकड़ों से पता चलता है कि वित्त वर्ष 2023 की पहली छमाही में ज्यादातर नौकरियों का सृजन विनिर्माण क्षेत्र (17 लाख) में हुआ है। इस



■ वित्त वर्ष 2023 की सितंबर तिमाही में 9 प्रमुख गैर कृषि क्षेत्रों में पिछली तिमाही की तुलना में नई नौकरियों के सृजन में सुधार

■ वित्त वर्ष 2023 की पहली छमाही में सबसे ज्यादा 17 लाख नौकरियों का सृजन विनिर्माण क्षेत्र में हुआ, दूसरे स्थान पर वित्तीय सेवा

की पहली छमाही में 7,40,415 थी। इसके पहले के क्यूईएस के आंकड़े वित्त वर्ष 2022 की चौथी तिमाही के थे, जो सितंबर 2022 में जारी हुए। सर्वे में शामिल 9 गैर कृषि क्षेत्रों में विनिर्माण, निर्माण, ट्रेड, ट्रांसपोर्ट, शिक्षा, स्वास्थ्य, होटल और रेस्टोरेंट, सूचना तकनीक, बिजनेस प्रॉसेस आउटसोर्सिंग (बीपीओ) और वित्तीय सेवाएं शामिल हैं। आंकड़ों से पता चलता है कि वित्त वर्ष 2023 की पहली छमाही में ज्यादातर नौकरियों का सृजन विनिर्माण क्षेत्र (17 लाख) में हुआ है। इस

अवधि के दौरान वित्तीय सेवाओं में 3,55,681 नौकरियों, स्वास्थ्य में 1,51,378 व ट्रेड में 76,228 नौकरियों का सृजन हुआ। वहीं शिक्षा (-15.7 लाख), निर्माण (-1,18,585), ट्रांसपोर्ट (-1,28,099), आईटी, ट्रांसपोर्ट (-98,957) और रेस्टोरेंट (-20,262) क्षेत्र में कार्यबल में कमी आई है। पांचवें और छठे दौर के सर्वे में अनुमान लगाया गया है कि इन 9 क्षेत्रों में देश में 4,62,000 इकाइयां चल रही हैं, जो इसके पहले के दौर में लगाई गई 5,31,000 इकाइयों की तुलना में कम है।

आवेदनों के लिए आरबीआई पोर्टल

अंजलि कुमारी
और अजिंक्य कावले
मुंबई, 28 मई

भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक (आरबीआई) के गवर्नर शक्तिशाली दास ने नियामक आवेदनों और मंजूरीयों के लिए मंगलवार को ऑनलाइन पोर्टल की शुरुआत की है। इसके साथ ही सरकारी प्रक्रियाओं का लेनदेन करने वाले व्यक्तियों के लिए एक मोबाइल ऐप और फिन्टेक व ऋणदाताओं की जानकारी के लिए 2 रिपॉजिटरी भी पेश की गई है।

प्रवाह (प्लेटफॉर्म फार रेगुलेटरी ऐप्लीकेशन, वैलिडेशन एंड अर्थराइजेशन) पोर्टल से व्यक्ति और इकाइयां अथराइजेशन और नियामकीय मंजूरीयों के लिए आवेदन कर सकेंगे। इसके साथ ही व्यक्ति व इकाइयां इस पोर्टल पर अपने आवेदन की स्थिति की निगरानी भी कर सकेंगे, जो सुरक्षित व केंद्रीकृत व्यवस्था है। इस समय रिजर्व बैंक की मंजूरीयों से जुड़े 60 विभिन्न आवेदन फॉर्म पोर्टल पर मौजूद हैं। रिजर्व बैंक ने रिटेल डायरेक्ट

रिटेल डायरेक्ट ऐप के माध्यम से खुदरा निवेशक कर सकेंगे निवेश

इस समय रिटेल डायरेक्ट ऐप्लीकेशन के माध्यम से खुदरा निवेशकों को विभिन्न वित्तीय साधनों जैसे केंद्र सरकार की प्रतिभूतियों, ट्रेजरी बिल, राज्य सरकार की प्रतिभूतियों, सॉवरिन गॉल्ड बॉन्डों और फ्लोटिंग रेट सेविंग बॉन्डों में निवेश की सुविधा मिली हुई है। बैंकिंग नियामक ने दो अलग रिपॉजिटरीज भी पेश की है, एक फिन्टेक के लिए है और एक रिजर्व बैंक के नियामन में आने वाली इकाइयों के लिए है।

दास ने इसके पहले कहा था कि नियामक एक रिटेल डायरेक्ट ऐप पेश करेगा, जिससे कि खुदरा निवेशकों की सुविधा बढ़ेगी और इससे सरकार की प्रतिभूतियों की बाजार में पैठ बढ़ेगी।

इस समय रिटेल डायरेक्ट ऐप्लीकेशन के माध्यम से खुदरा निवेशकों को विभिन्न वित्तीय साधनों जैसे केंद्र सरकार की प्रतिभूतियों, ट्रेजरी बिल, राज्य सरकार की प्रतिभूतियों, सॉवरिन गॉल्ड बॉन्डों और फ्लोटिंग रेट सेविंग बॉन्डों में निवेश की सुविधा मिली हुई है। बैंकिंग नियामक ने दो अलग रिपॉजिटरीज भी पेश की है, एक फिन्टेक के लिए है और एक रिजर्व बैंक के नियामन में आने वाली इकाइयों के लिए है।

बैंकों की ऋण वृद्धि में 2 फीसदी गिरावट का अनुमान : क्रिसिल

अभिजित लेले
मुंबई, 28 मई

भारत के बैंकों में कर्ज लेने की रफ्तार में चालू वित्त वर्ष में गिरावट देखने को मिल सकती है।

रैटिंग एजेंसी क्रिसिल ने आज अपनी रिपोर्ट में बताया कि वित्त वर्ष 2025 में बैंकों की ऋण वृद्धि पिछले वित्त वर्ष के मुकाबले 2 फीसदी कम होकर 14 फीसदी पर आ सकती है। वित्त वर्ष 2023 और वित्त वर्ष 2024 में सालाना आधार पर बैंकों की ऋण वृद्धि 16 फीसदी थी। क्रिसिल रैटिंग्स ने कहा कि वित्त वर्ष 2025 में ऋण वृद्धि पर लोगों की आय में बढ़ोतरी होने की वजह से ज्यादा आधार के असर, जोखिम अधिभार में बदलाव, और सकल घरेलू उत्पाद में थोड़ी कमी का असर दिखेगा। मजबूत आर्थिक गतिविधि और खुदरा कर्ज की मांग से पिछले वित्त वर्ष में ऋण वृद्धि को बल मिला था।

ऋण की मांग के लिए बुनियादी जरूरतें मोटे तौर पर बरकरार हैं। वित्त वर्ष 2025 की दूसरी छमाही



में निजी कॉर्पोरेट पूंजीगत खर्च (कैपेक्स) में सुधार से इसे और मजबूती मिलेगी। क्रिसिल ने बयान में कहा कि जमा वृद्धि की गति ऋण वृद्धि पर भी नियंत्रण रख सकती है, भले ही पिछले साल के दौरान दोनों के बीच अंतर कम हो गया हो। वित्त वर्ष 2024 में जमा जुटाने की गति में तेजी आई। वित्त वर्ष 2024 में इसमें 13 फीसदी की बढ़ोतरी हुई, जबकि वित्त वर्ष 2023 में यह 10 फीसदी थी। जमा वृद्धि और ऋण वृद्धि के बीच का अंतर वित्त वर्ष 2023 में करीब 6 फीसदी से घटकर वित्त वर्ष 2024 में 3 फीसदी हो गया।

9 राज्यों, केंद्र शासित प्रदेशों ने जुटाए 21,200 करोड़ रुपये

अंजलि कुमारी
मुंबई, 28 मई

साप्ताहिक राज्य बॉन्ड नीलामी के माध्यम से 9 राज्यों और केंद्र शासित प्रदेशों ने मंगलवार को 21,500 करोड़ रुपये जुटाए हैं।

भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक (आरबीआई) के आंकड़ों के मुताबिक राजस्थान और तमिलनाडु ने सबसे ज्यादा पांच-पांच हजार करोड़ रुपये जुटाए हैं। 10 साल के राज्य बॉन्ड का कट-ऑफ यील्ड 7.37 प्रतिशत और 7.38 प्रतिशत की सीमा में तय हुआ, जबकि इसके पहले की नीलामी में यह 7.41 प्रतिशत और 7.43 प्रतिशत थी। बहरहाल 10 साल के एसडीएल (राज्य विकास ऋण) और बेंचमार्क 10 साल के सरकारी बॉन्ड के बीच यील्ड स्प्रेड 37 आधार अंक और 38 आधार अंक के बीच रहा।

जेएम फाइ. एआरसी की पूंजी पर्याप्तता गिरी

अभिजित लेले
मुंबई, 28 मई

जेएम फाइनेंशियल एसेट रीकंस्ट्रक्शन कंपनी (जेएमएफएआरसी) की पूंजी पर्याप्तता विनियामक आवश्यकता से भी कम हो गई है। कंपनी ने संकटग्रस्त ऋण से संभावित हानि के लिए वित्त वर्ष 24 में 846.86 करोड़ रुपये का प्रावधान किया है।

स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों को आय के बारे में दी गई कंपनी की जानकारी के अनुसार जेएम फाइनेंशियल के प्रवर्तकों सहित मौजूद शेयर धारक पूंजी को बढ़ाने के 1000 करोड़ रुपये का इबिक्टो निवेश करेंगे ताकि विनियामक मानदंडों को पूरा कर सकें और कारोबार वृद्धि को भी आधार मिले। जेएम फाइनेंशियल एआरसी का पूंजी पर्याप्तता अनुपात (सीएआर) मार्च 2024 में गिरकर 2.91 फीसदी हो गया जबकि यह मार्च 2023 में 24.67 फीसदी था। नियम एजेंसी इक्रा ने एआरसी के वित्त वर्ष 24 के प्रदर्शन पर कहा कि इसका सीएआर निर्यातक दायरे से नीचे आ गया है। इस एआरसी की योजना राइट्स इश्यू के जरिये 1,000 करोड़ रुपये जुटाने की है। इस क्रम में एआरसी में 53.6 फीसदी हिस्सेदारी रखने वाली जेएम फाइनेंशियल लिमिटेड राइट्स इश्यू में 536 करोड़ रुपये का और जेएम फाइनेंशियल क्रेडिट सोल्यूशंस 100 करोड़ रुपये का योगदान करेगी।

एलआईसी का प्रीमियम वृद्धि दो अंक करने का लक्ष्य

आतिरा वारियर
मुंबई, 28 मई

भारतीय जीवन बीमा निगम (एलआईसी) इस वित्त वर्ष (वित्त वर्ष 25) में सालाना प्रीमियम समतुल्य (एपीई) में दो अंकों में वृद्धि का लक्ष्य कर रही है। इस वृद्धि से नए लॉन्च उत्पादों और एजेंसी चैनलों को मजबूत करने से मदद मिलेगी। निगम के प्रबंधन ने नतीजों के बाद एनालिस्ट कॉल में बताया कि वे किसी एकल स्वास्थ्य बीमा कंपनी में हिस्सेदारी खरीदने के विकल्प भी तलाशेंगे। जीवन बीमा उद्योग में नए कारोबार की बिक्री को मापने का सामान्य तरीका एपीई

होता है। इसकी गणना सालाना नियमित प्रीमियमों में एकल प्रीमियमों का 10 फीसदी हिस्सा जोड़कर की जाती है।

एलआईसी के चेयरमैन सिद्धार्थ मोहंती ने एनालिस्ट कॉल के दौरान बताया कि वित्त वर्ष 25 में अतिरिक्त वृद्धि उत्पाद और चैनल दोनों से होगी। उन्होंने बताया, 'हमने बोते वर्ष दिशानिर्देश में बदलाव के कारण नॉन-पार सेगमेंट में कुछ उत्पाद पेश किए थे और हमें वांछित परिणाम हासिल हुए।'

वित्त वर्ष 24 में सालाना एपीई में गैर भागीदारी (नॉन-पार) उत्पाद बढ़कर 18.32 फीसदी हो गए जबकि यह वित्त वर्ष 23 में 8.89 फीसदी था।

बीएस सूडोकू 4985

5	8	2		4	9
		1			5
3		9			
	7	9			
	1	7		2	6
			3		8
4				1	6
		8		4	5
7	9			8	

परिणाम संख्या 4984

5	7	4	3	9	6	8	1	2
1	9	3	2	4	8	6	7	5
6	8	2	5	7	1	4	3	9
7	1	9	4	6	3	5	2	8
2	6	8	1	5	7	3	9	4
3	4	5	9	8	2	1	6	7
4	2	6	7	1	5	9	8	3
8	5	7	6	3	9	2	4	1
9	3	1	8	2	4	7	5	6

कैसे खेलें ?

हर रो, कॉलम और 3 के बाई 3 के बॉक्स में 1 से लेकर 9 तक की संख्या भरें।

सुरिक्ल

★
★
★
★
☆

